
• 

• 

• 

w-3 

MLIC llTILI'l'IE:3 OCt2-1I~ION OF mE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Jm))WTIOO NO. V-}}26 
CoPYJfor: Orig. and copy 

to Rxecutive Director 
_-.:lI~_ 

lYAWATION &: <XKPLlANCE DIVISION 
mANCH/srorIOOI Yater utilities 
DATE: July 16, 1936 

Director 
---- Nunerical File 
____ Alphabetical File 
____ Accounting Officer 

RE!!OLU!!ON 

00JTHmN CALIFORNIA WATm COOPANY (&)CAL) I ORANGE 
COONT'l DISTRIC'l'. oonffi Alll'HORIZING AN OFFSE1 
RATE INCRFASE moroJING $402,0:0 OR 5.0/> AOOlTIOOAL 
ANNUAL JU.VENUE. 

By Advice letter No. 7}4-W, filed June 2. 1986 SoCal requests authority~er 
Section VI of General Order 96-A and Section 454 of the Public Utilities COOe 
to increase rates to offset: (1 J a $45,20) increase in p.1rchased power oosts, 
(2) a $59,500 increase in pArchased l,oater costs, (3) a $2<J1.3OJ increase due to 
an undercollection in the p.lrchased water atld power balancing accounts. SoCal 
serves about 36,(136 metered customers in its Orange ('()vnty District .... tJich is 
located two miles north'a"est of Tustin. Orange County. 

The present rates becaI!le effective on January 1, 1936 pursuant to Decision No. 
(D.) 85--Qj-(1j2 wich authorized a step rate increase. 'lhe last general 
increase became effective on ... ay " 1% pursuant to D.85--Qj-(1j2 in .. 11iOO tl'\e 
Comnission frond the rates of return on rate base of 11.9~ for 1985. 12.(1j~ 
for 1%, and 12.1a( for 1m reasonable. with a 14.75~ return on equity. ibis 
offset increase viII not result in a rate of return greater than last 
authorized. 

Consistent with psst ColIl!lission policy for offsets. the percentage increase to 
metered rate customers is about the same percentage as the overall increase or 
5.~. 

Since the increase is caused by changes in expenses directly related t.o vater 
consU!Jlption, it is applied to the quantity blocks for mete~-ad customers. Rates 
for all quantities ¥ere increased by $.037/Ccf. 

'lbe Water Utili ties Branch (Branch) has revieirt"ed the latest p.np efficiency 
tests and found them satisfactory. 

SoCai haS given p.1blic notice of the request for increase by plblishing in the 
local newspaper on June 6, 1986. No customer protests 01' correspondenCe have 
been received • 

Service is satisfactory. lliere ate 00 Conmission orders requiring system 
improvement, nor are there significant service problems requiring corrective 

-1-



.... : .. 

• action. 

• 

The table bel<1ll s.;ows typical bl118 for residential cootomera at various usage 
levels at present and proposed rateal 

General ~~tered Service (5/8 x 3/4-1nch meters) 

Y~nthly lliage 

300 ¢u.ft. 
1.(XI) 
2,00::> 
"CO) 4,000 
5.0:0 

Present Rates 

$ 4.7} 
8.74 

14.41 
20.20 
25.93 
31.66 

PrOIOOed Rates 

$ 4.85 
9.11 

15.22 
21.32 
Zl.42 
}'.52 

Percent Inorease 

After invest1~tion by the Branch, the Coomission finds that the requested rate 
increase is reasonable. and to the extent provided by the following resolution 
is justified. SoCal Is directed to maintain its balancing accounts as required 
by Public Utilities Code Section 792.5. 

'iRE ru~ISSIOO FINDS that the increased rates hereby authorized are justified 
and that the present rates are for the future. unjust and unreasonable. 

IT IS RrnOLVID that Southern California Yater Company is authorized, on the 
effective date herein, to make effective revised Schedules Nos. c:x::-\, OCH-1 and 
00-3M attached to Mvice letter No. 734-'Jl and to cancel the presently effective 
rate schedules for water service. 

'Ibis resolution 1s effective tooa.y. 

I certify that this Resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Commission 
at its regular meeting on July 16. 1936. 'llle folloYing Coomlssioners approved 
it: 

VIC1'OR R. \OOSsm 
Executi ve Di tSct<>t 

• l' ~". ~ 

I; ; j, . 


